
Disaster Relief Region Coordinators – 2017 

Region Chaplaincy Feeding 

Clean Up/ 

Recovery 

 

ERT 
Administrative 

Temporary 

Child Care Logistics 

  

 

Brad Gwartney 

3447 Briar Branch Trl 

Tallahassee, FL  32312 

(o)850-906-0047 

(c) 850-559-3340 

Brad.gwartney@yahoo.com 

Sarah Jo Trimble 
4290 Uratan Place 

Pensacola, FL  32504 

(C) 850-450-1457 

sjotrimble@gmail.net 

 

Charles Fillingim 
6317 White Oak Drive 

Pensacola, FL  32503 

850-341-1682 

charlesdi@cox.net 

 

Steve Norris  
301 Lakeshore Dr 

Starke, FL  32091 

(H) 904-964-6044 

(C) 904-966-1913 

Srn301@gmail.com 

 

Martha Ettel 
Hispanic Coordinator 

163 Gault St 

St Augustine, FL  32084 

(C) 352-494-8885 

ettel4@aol.com 

 

Sonny Davis 
3775 Pine Forest Rd 

Cantonment, FL  32533 

(C) 850-341-6447 

sidneybdavis@cox.net 

Luther Willis 
9880 W Rockledge Ct 

Crystal River, FL  34428 

(H) 352-795-6328 

(C) 352-697-0103 

lutherwillis@embarqmail.com  

 

  

Linda Gregory 
1557 Carpathian Drive 

Jacksonville, FL 32218 

(C) 407-353-4939 

lindahgregory@comcast.net  
 

Kathy Willis 
9880 W Rockledge Ct 

Crystal River, FL  34428 

(H) 352-795-6328 

(C) 352-697-0104 

Kwillis56@gmail.com 

 

Sylvia Johnson  
757 State Rd. 100 

Palatka, FL  32177 

Home:  386-328-3522 

Cell:  386-336-7646 

syljohnson@bellsouth.net  
 
  

 Josh Gussler 
5545 Grove Manor 

Lady Lake 32159 

©352-516-7748 

joshgussler@icloud.com 

 

 

 

Unit Coordinators 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 
 

Interim 

Charles Fillingim 
6317 White Oak Drive 

Pensacola, FL  32503 

850-341-1682 

charlesdi@cox.net 

 

Dr. David Coggins 
1254 Sanders Ave 

Graceville, FL  32440 

850/326-0788 

jdcoggins@baptistcollege.

edu 

 

Paul Madison 
10160 Bowman Ave 

Pensacola, FL  32534 

(C) 850-530-7074 

pmmw@cox.net   

Jeff Gaydon 
3533 Ashmore Ln 

Pace, FL  32571 

850-748-3021 

jwgaydon@escambiaso.com  

Jennie London 
PO Box 1327 

Panama City, FL   32402 

(C) 850-814-2471 

(H) 850-763-8258 

Vim.nwca@juno.com  

 

  

 

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 

Earl Singleton, Jr 
P O Box 13564 

Mexico Beach, FL  32410 

336-601-5726 

earlsingl@earthlink.net 

 

Assistant 

Lee Newton 
3923 Genoa Circle 

Panama City, FL  32405 

850-832-5340 

lmnewton11@comcast.net 
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VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 

Interim 

Charles Fillingim 
6317 White Oak Drive 

Pensacola, FL  32503 

850-341-1682 

charlesdi@cox.net 

 

J. D. James 

1586 Seven Bridge Rd 

Monticello, FL  32344 

850-251-4740 

Jdnaturebridges.com 

Barry Kincl 
4113 Alpine Dr 

Tallahassee, FL  32303 

(c) 850-559-1497 

Region2ert@yahoo.com 

Cathy Edwards 
PO Box 147 

Suwannee, FL  32692 

 (C) 352-542-7943 

benfishn@bellsouth.net 

 

April James 
1586 Seven Bridges Rd 

Monticello, FL  32344 

© 850-528-2086 

April@naturebridges.com 

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 

Dustin Evans 
9352 Boykin Rd 

Tallahassee, FL  32317 

C:  850-559-3504 

Region2logistics@gmail.com 
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Andrew  Vanover 
4950 SW 4th Circle 

Ocala, FL 34471 

(c) 352-209-2523 

avanover44@gmail.com  

Nathan McCraney 
124 Maine St 

Palatka, FL  32177 

(C) 386-546-3219 

nmccraney@comcast.net  

 

Dusty Gregory 
10240 Hood Court 

Jacksonville, FL  32257 

904-477-2326 

jdgmeg@bellsouth.net  

Micah Roden 
909 E Terranova Way 

St. Augustine, FL  32092 

(C) 904-477-2759 

Micah33@aol.com 

Vi Norris 

301 Lakeshore Dr 

Starke, FL  32091 

(c) 904-966-1889 
(h) 904-964-6044 

vicracker@yahoo.com 

Darlene Evans 
10 SE Nelson’s Point 

Keystone Heights, FL  32656 

352-215-2305 

keystonedarlene@aol.com 

 

Carol Vandeventer 
2060 NE 145th Ave Rd 

Silver Springs, FL  34488 

(H) 352-625-4042 

usvande2@yahoo.com  

 

Laura O’Neil 
1155 Winegate Dr 

Orange Park, FL  32073 

(C) 386-916-0160 

ZLF1il@yahoo.com 

 

 
 

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 
Coordinator 
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Steve Finnesy 
18105 Clear Lake Dr. 

Lutz, FL 33548 

727-858-3476 

stevefinnesy@gmail.com 

 

 Michael A Smith 
1838 Orange Ct 

The Villages, FL  32162 

(C) 270-832-7080 

1ma2mgsmith@centurylink.n

et 

 

 

Richard Creech 
5502 N Bedstrow Blvd 

Beverly Hills, FL  34465 

(C) 352-586-7306 

rcreech1@tampabay.rr.com  
 

  

Steve Primm 
23003 Bay Cedar Dr 
Land O Lakes FL 34639 

Cell 845.568.7293 

primmsw@gmail.com 
 

 

Kathy Willis 
9880 W Rockledge Ct 

Crystal River, FL  34428 

(H) 352-795-6328 

(C) 352-697-0104 

Kwillis56@gmail.com  

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 

Dwayne Lane 
35312 Chambers Dr 

Zephyrhills, FL  33541 

Cell: 813- 957-2329 

Dclane7777@msn.com  
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Grant Hignight 

5039 Delvin Ct 

Orlando, FL  32821 
407-625-8885 

granth83@gmail.com 

 

Randy Ross 

904 E. Wisconsin Ave 

DeLand, FL 32724 
386-785-4096 

rross@sparton.com 

 
 

Michael A Smith 
1838 Orange Ct 

The Villages, FL  32162 

(C) 270-832-7080 

1ma2mgsmith@centurylink.n

et  

 
 

Larry Porter 
1691 Holy Rood Drive 

Melbourne, FL  32935 

(C) 321-258-6199 

regalbear@bellsouth.net  

 

Ray Shands 
1146 Seminole Ave 

Altamonte Springs, FL  32701 

(C) 407-415-9519 

Rdshands2@cfl.rr.com  

 Mark Naughton 
129 West Oak Street 

Apopka,  FL  32703 

(C) 407-889-9201 

manaughton88@yahoo.com  

Jodie Ross 

904 E. Wisconsin Ave 

DeLand, FL 32724 
386-848-1460 

Nannyjo5458@yahoo.com 

 
 

Brenda Hubble  
3466 Westford Drive 

Apopka, FL  32712 

Home:  407-884-6863 

Cell:  407-340-2953 

brendahubble@hotmail.com 

 

Pat Honeycutt 
4661 Jorgensen Rd 

Ft. Pierce, FL  34981 

(H) 772-460-2426 

(C) 772-342-1825 

phoneycutt87@gmail.com 

Frank and Cheryl Sledjeski 
34632 Rum Run 

Leesburg, FL  34788 

Frank: Cell: 941-284-8600 

frankske@comcast.net 

Cheryl: Cell: 813-416-1478: 

Cherylking58@hotmail.com 
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Rod Boatwright 
Sarasota Baptist Church 

7091 Proctor Road 

Sarasota, FL  34241 

941-400-6515 

rboatwright@sarasotabaptist.com  

 

David Hill 

6817 10th Avenue W 

Bradenton, FL  34209 

941-920-0024 

dave@dhill.net 

 

 

 Tom Cole 
6215 60th St E 

Palmetto, FL  34221 

(C) 941-720-8485 

disasterrelieftc@tampabay.rr.c

om  

 

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 
Coordinator 

Nancy Lee  
30275 Beech Road 

Punta Gorda, FL 33982 

Home:  941- 637-0821 

Cell:  941-637-0874 

jelquail@yahoo.com  

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 

7 

Terry Ryan 

9831 SW 19th ST 

Cutler Bay, FL 33157 
(786) 972-5354 

pastor@fbccr.com 

  

Interim 

Steve Norris  
301 Lakeshore Dr 

Starke, FL  32091 

(H) 904-964-6044 

(C) 904-966-1913 

Srn301@gmail.com 
 

Michael Crisler 
17514 SW 83rd Ct 

Miami, FL  33157 

(C) 305-606-0605 

crislerm@bellsouth.net  

 

 

 Frank Magnani 
18200 SW 92nd Ave 

Palmetto Bay, FL  33157 

(C) 305-338-5619 

e.r.t.7frank@gmail.com 

 

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 

Carmen Sanabia 
3765 NE 4 St 

Homestead, FL  33033 

(H) 305-230-5532 

(C) 786-222-9064 

cachihome@gmail.com 

 

Nancy Magnani 
18200 SW 92nd Ave 

Palmetto Bay, FL  33157 

305-233-1318 

ndmagnani@bellsouth.net  

 

 

VACANT 

See State Wide 

Coordinator 
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